

Informazione Regolamentata n. 0091-48-2017

Data/Ora Ricezione 08 Agosto 2017 11:05:53

MTA - Star

Societa' : CEMENTIR HOLDING

Identificativo : 93001

Informazione

Regolamentata

Nome utilizzatore : CEMENTIRN02 - Sala

Tipologia : 3.1

Data/Ora Ricezione : 08 Agosto 2017 11:05:53

Data/Ora Inizio : 08 Agosto 2017 11:05:53

Diffusione presunta

Oggetto : Antitrust sanction

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato.



PRESS RELEASE

Antitrust fine on the Italian cement industry

Rome, 8 August 2017 – On 7 August 2017 the subsidiary Cementir Italia SpA received notice of the final decision of the Italian Antitrust Authority (Authority) in relation to its investigation into the practices of the company and other firms operating in the cement industry in Italy.

The Authority decision found that Cementir Italia had taken part in an agreement restricting competition, involving the alleged coordination of producers in the simultaneous raising of prices and the exchange of information within the industry association AITEC.

As a consequence of the finding, the AGCM has imposed a fine on Cementir Italia of EUR 5,090 thousands.

Although the Authority, while setting the amount of the sanction, considered the compliance programme implemented by Cementir Italia, the company rejects the Authority finding as groundless and reserves the right to challenge the decision in the competent courts.

CEMENTIR HOLDING is an Italian multinational company that produces and distributes grey and white cement, ready-mixed concrete, aggregates and concrete products. Cementir Holding is part of Caltagirone Group and has been listed on the Italian Stock Exchange since 1955, currently in the STAR segment. Through its subsidiaries Aalborg Portland, Cimentas and Cementir Italia, Cementir Holding operates in 17 countries across 5 continents.

Media Relations
Tel. +39 06 45412365
Fax +39 06 45412300
ufficiostampa@cementirholding.it

Investor Relations
Tel. +39 06 32493481
Fax +39 06 32493274
invrel@cementirholding.it

@CementirHolding | www.cementirholding.it

Fine Comunicato n.	JU91-	∙48
--------------------	-------	-----

Numero di Pagine: 3